

- On page 1, line 6, of the Introduced bill, after "concert" insert " that is "
- On page 1, line 7, of the Introduced bill, after "constitution" insert " as an auxiliary organization"
- On page 1, line 8, of the Introduced bill, delete " that" and insert " if the association or group"
- On page 2, line 27, of the Introduced bill, after "services" delete " or property"
- On page 3, line 18, of the Introduced bill, delete " an" and insert " the"
- On page 3, line 26, of the Introduced bill, delete " any group of persons other than a candidate, public office holder, or political committee" and insert " except for a candidate, public office holder, or political committee, any:
- (1) Organized or unorganized association; business corporation; limited liability company; nonprofit corporation; limited liability partnership; limited liability limited partnership; limited partnership; partnership; cooperative; trust, except for a trust account representing or containing only a contributor's personal funds; a business trust; association; club; labor union; or collective bargaining organization;
  - (2) Local, state, or national organization to which a labor organization pays membership or per capita fees, based upon its affiliation and membership;
  - (3) Trade or professional association that receives its funds from membership dues or service fees, whether organized inside or outside of the state;
  - (4) Other entity of any kind, except a natural person that is, has been, or could be recognized by law; or
  - (5) Group of persons, acting in concert, that is not a political committee under this chapter"
- On page 9, line 1, of the Introduced bill, delete " an entity" and insert " a political committee"
- On page 9, line 1, of the Introduced bill, delete " below" and insert " in this section"
- On page 10, line 8, of the Introduced bill, delete " an entity" and insert " a political committee"